

## राष्ट्रीय जैवचिकित्सा जीनोमिक्स संस्थान

(जैवप्रौद्योगिकी विभाग, भारत सरकार का स्वायत्तशासी संस्थान)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIOMEDICAL GENOMICS

## **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that **Mr. Samriddha Adhikary** of the **Bidhannagar College**, **Kolkata** has successfully completed a period of hands on training in technologies related to **Theoretical and Computational Statistics**, at the National Institute of Biomedical Genomics, Kalyani, India from **May 8, 2023** to **July 28, 2023** under the supervision of **Dr. Samsiddhi Bhattacharjee**.

He worked on the project titled "Introduction to Bayesian Inference and Markov chain Monte Carlo techniques".

Dr. Samsiddhi Bhattacharjee Principal Investigator

समिदि भट्टावाजी पीएव.डी. | Samsiddhi Bhattacharjee, Ph. D. राह प्रगेन्सर / Associate Professor राष्ट्रीय जैवयिकित्सा जीनोमिक्स संस्थान (जैवर्गातागेको विभाग, भारत सरकार का स्वायतशासी संस्थान) NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIOMEDICAL GENOMICS (An Autonomous unshuke of Departmen of Botechnology, Government of India) पी.जी.: एन.एस.एस., कस्याणी, 741251 [ PO. N.S.S., Kalyani 741251, India Phone : [491-33] 2589 2151; Fax: [491-33] 2589 2150; www.nibmg.ac.in

Prof. Kartiki V. Desai Academic Coordinator

शोक्षिक संयोजक / Academic Co-ordinator राष्ट्रीय जैवचिकित्सा जीनोमिक्स संस्थान NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIOMEDICAL GENOMICS पो.आं. एन.एस.एस., कल्याणी-741251, जिला.-नदीया.(४०२०) P.O.: N.S.S., Kalyani, 741251, Dist.-Nadia.(WB)

Prof. Sagar Sengupta Director







Summer Research Fellowship Programme Certificate

This is to certify that Mr Samriddha Adhikary worked on a project entitled "Introduction to Bayesian inference and Markov Chain and Monte Carlo techniques" during Mid May – Mid July 2023 as a Summer Research Fellow under the supervision of Dr-Samsiddhi Bhattacharjee, National Institute of Biomedical Genomics, Kalyani. The Summer Research Fellowship Drogram is jointly sponsored by IASc (Bengaluru), INSA (New Delhi) and NAST (Drayagraj).



Llace: Bengaluru Date: 29-08-2023

Desa

L. K. Das Chairman, Science Education Lanel

INDIAN ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, C. V. RAMAN AVENUE, POST BOX No. 8005, RAMAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE CAMPUS, SADASHIVANAGAR P.O., BENGALURU 560 080, INDIA